to time in one or more tranches, up to 90,00,000 (Ninety Lakhs) fully paid-up equity 

shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each at a price of Rs. 19/- (Rupees Nineteen only) 

each payable in cash (“Issue Price”), for a total consideration of up to Rs. 

17,10,00,000 (Rupees Seventeen Crores Ten Lakhs only), determined in accordance 

with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations, 2018 and subsequent 

amendment thereto, to 22 identified persons specified as Proposed Allottees 

comprising of Promotes, Promoter Group & Public on a Preferential Basis pursuant

[...]

Alteration of Memorandum of Association and Articles of Association- The Authorised 
Share Capital of the Company was increased from Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty 
Crores Only) divided into 3,00,00,000 (Three Crores) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten only) each to Rs. 32,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Crores Only) divided into 
3,20,00,000 (Three Crores Twenty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each ranking pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company vide Special 
Resolution at the at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the Members held on 8th  
January, 2025. As a consequence of the said increase, the existing Authorised Share